

## **RESOLUTION NO. 387 OF 2015**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

## SUPPORTING THE GLENS FALLS LIONS CLUB DUATHLON TO BE HELD OCTOBER 11, 2015 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SIGN A LETTER OF SUPPORT

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting that the Warren County Board of Supervisors support the Glens Falls Lions Club Duathlon to be held on October 11, 2015 at the SUNY Adirondack Campus with the funds raised from the race to enable the Glens Falls Lions Club to continue its work providing sight and hearing assistance and preservation and that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors forward a letter of support to the Glens Falls Lions Club, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the the Glens Falls Lions

Club Duathlon to be held on October 11, 2015 at the SUNY Adirondack Campus with the funds raised from

the race to enable the Glens Falls Lions Club to continue its work providing sight and hearing assistance and

preservation, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to sign a letter of support.